
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 31 January 2014 No. 5399

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 31 January 2014 5399

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED. 

TENDER NO:  F1/5-7/2013
DESCRIPTION:  SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF BAND IN-

STRumENTS: mINISTRy OF DEFENCE.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-36/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND INSTAll lABORATORy 

EquIPmENT (mICROWAvE DIGES-
TION SySTEm, lABORATORy GlASS-
WARE WASHING SySTEm AND FOuR 
DESICCATOR CABINETS) FOR THE 
GEOlOGICAl SuRvEy: mINISTRy OF

 mINES AND ENERGy.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/7-37/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF STEREOmICROSCOPE FOR 

THE GEOlOGICAl SuRvEy muSEum: 
mINISTRy OF mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-17/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF PRE-PRI-

mARy TEACHER’S RESOuRCE KITS: 
mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-18/2013
DESCRIPTION: TRANSlATION OF THE PRE-PRImARy 

TEACHER’S mANuAl: mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-19/2013
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PRE-PRImARy 

TEACHER’S mANuAl: mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/13-18/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF AuTO-
ClAvES TO vARIOuS HOSPITAlS: 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO: F1/13-19/2013
DESCRIPTION:  SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF 2 x RE-
FRIGERATED CONTAINERS FOR THE 
CENTRAl mEDICAl STORES: mINIS-
TRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERv-
ICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO: F1/13-21/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF vARIOuS 
mEDICAl EquIPmENT FOR WIND-

HOEK CENTRAl HOSPITAl AND OS-
HAKATI INTERmEDIATE HOSPITAl: 
mINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-25/2013
DESCRIPTION: INSTAllATION OF GRAIN STORAGE 

FACIlITIES AT THE SIKONDO IRRI-
GATION PROJECT IN THE KAvANGO 
WEST REGION: mINISTRy OF AGRI-
CulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2014, TIME: IOHOO AT THE 
SIKONDO IRRIGATION PROJECT IN THE KAVANGO WEST 
REGION.

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-26/2013
DESCRIPTION: INSTAllATION OF GRAIN STORAGE 

FACIlITIES AT THE mASHARE IRRI-
GATION PROJECT IN THE KAvANGO 
EAST REGION: mINISTRy OF AGRI-
CulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2014, TIME: IOHOO AT THE 
SIKONDO IRRIGATION PROJECT IN THE KAVANGO WEST 
REGION.

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-27/2013
DESCRIPTION: INSTAllATION OF GRAIN STORAGE 

FACIlITIES AT THE NDONGA lINENA 
IRRIGATION PROJECT IN THE KAvAN-
GO EAST REGION: mINISTRy OF AG-
RICulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2014, TIME: IOHOO AT THE 
SIKONDO IRRIGATION PROJECT IN THE KAVANGO WEST 
REGION.

TENDER NO: F1/9-20/2013
DESCRIPTION:  FARmING OuT OF WORK IN THE EDu-

CATION mANAGEmENT INFORmA-
TION SySTEm (EmIS): mINISTRy OF 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

TENDER NO: F1/17-16/2013
DESCRIPTION: ImPlEmENTATION OF THE NEW IN-

TEGRATED TAx ADmINISTRATION 
SySTEm (ITAS) FOR INlAND REv-
ENuE DEPARTmENT: mINISTRy OF 
FINANCE

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COOR-
PORATIONS AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/7-35/2013
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER HARD-

WARE AND SOFTWARE: mINISTRy OF 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014



5399  Government Gazette 31 January 2014 3

TENDER NO: F1/13-20/2013
DESCRIPTION:  lEASE OF EIGHT (8) PHOTOCOPIER 

mACHINES FOR A PERIOD OF THIR-
Ty-SIx (36) mONTHS: mINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 4 FEBRuARy 2014

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-
MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


